Schererville Chamber of Commerce 59th Annual Corn Roast July 29th, 2022 - Redar Park 4pm until 11pm

FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION

FEES: Food Booth w/ 1 electrical hook-up \$200.00 (no tax)
Additional electrical hook-up(s) \$50.00 (each)

Fee includes one space for one tent or trailer only. Vendors are responsible for bringing all supplies and equipment necessary for their set up and operation. Refunds will not be given unless the event is cancelled in its entirety. All vendors will be responsible for having a posted and visible Lake County Health Permit, a 10lb fire extinguisher with current certification tag, hand sanitizer for customers, and all propane tanks must be secured. Set up time will be between 12pm and 3:30pm. Vendors will not be allowed to set up or operate if all requirements are not met and are subject to inspection by local fire department officials. Application and food items sold are subject to approval.

Please print or type the following information. Make check payable to Schererville Chamber of Commerce. Return to us via email to scherervillechamberin@gmail.com, fax 219-322-0598, or mail to Schererville Chamber of Commerce, 122 E. Joliet St., Schererville, IN 46375. Must receive application and payment by June 29th, 2022.

BUSINESS NAME	CONTACT NAME
EMAIL	CELLPHONE
TIME OF SET-UP	(After 12pm and be set up by 3:30pm please)
PRIMARY FOOD ITEMS	
SIZE OF TRAILER OR TENT: Width _	LengthNotes
ELECTRIC HOOK-UP: Please indicate	how many of each110220 (1 included - each add'l will be \$50)
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMAT	<u>ΓΙΟΝ:</u>
Credit Card #	Exp
CVC Code	Billing Zip Code
Payment Amt.	Booth fee is \$100+ additional lines of electricity \$50 each)

Additional Info:

- Applications, when submitted, must include credit card info, a check, or money order payable to the Schererville Chamber of Commerce.
- Return via email by 6/29/2022 to scherervillechamberin@gmail.com, fax 219-322-0598, or may be dropped off at our office located at: (Please put in mailbox if office is not open)

Schererville Chamber of Commerce 122 E. Joliet Street Schererville, IN 46375

• Office must receive your Health Department Permit and Certificate of Insurance no later than 7/15/2022...thank you!

INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

The Vendor agrees to carry, hold and maintain all insurance coverage as is necessary and appropriate for operating a food concession including general liability coverage for the premises and product liability. Further, said coverage must be for a limit of at least \$1,000,000.00. All of the above coverages shall remain in effect at all times during the term of this Agreement.

Vendors MUST provide a Certificate of Insurance naming the **TOWN OF SCHERERVILLE**, **THE SCHERERVILLE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND ITS DULY AUTHORIZED AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES** as the certificate holder and additional insured PLUS your permit from the Health Department one month prior to the event. VERY IMPORTANT to be worded exactly like that!

Further, the Vendor shall hold harmless and indemnify the Schererville Chamber of Commerce, Town of Schererville and the Schererville Parks and Recreation Board, and all authorized agents and employees from any and all liability and or claims due to COVID-19, use or consumption of the Vendor's products, or due to damage and or theft of Vendor's vehicles, equipment, merchandise, goods, and ware kept upon premises in conjunction with the event.

The Vendor understands that exclusivity on products for sale and location of set up is not guaranteed.

I agree that I have read and accepted the terms of this application.

Date:	
_	Date: